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Senior Male, Open All Events 
Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 2032 Martin Muxworthy (219): 267,211,216[694] + 230,232,254[716] + 246,196,180[622] 

2. 2031 Jim Bakirtzidis (206): 224,264,195[683] + 247,246,236[729] + 223,213,183[619] 

3. 2027 Mick Talevski (229): 248,213,255[716] + 227,205,214[646] + 278,198,189[665] 

3. 2027 Steve Johnstone (203): 180,225,241[646] + 230,234,267[731] + 199,257,194[650] 

5. 1997 Norm Green (209): 227,215,280[722] + 191,179,244[614] + 226,223,212[661] 

6. 1990 John House (208): 220,245,236[701] + 215,256,197[668] + 234,178,209[621] 

7. 1947 Brian Looby (211): 200,278,182[660] + 191,195,202[588] + 300,217,182[699] 

8. 1940 Garry Crick (203): 247,217,247[711] + 174,226,215[615] + 211,204,199[614] 

9. 1937 Lawrie Hill (207): 244,237,238[719] + 204,174,204[582] + 214,199,223[636] 

10. 1935 Jim Karakostas (210): 221,213,159[593] + 202,245,223[670] + 223,204,245[672] 

11. 1932 Mike Fergusson (207): 242,217,204[663] + 255,259,200[714] + 161,194,200[555] 

12. 1923 Steve Lenton (202): 211,204,180[595] + 257,202,245[704] + 172,172,280[624] 

13. 1914 Paul Madden (210): 162,190,196[548] + 196,252,195[643] + 226,264,233[723] 

14. 1908 Roy Searle (201): 227,233,246[706] + 197,192,211[600] + 193,185,224[602] 

15. 1906 Chris Kirwin (205): 201,218,256[675] + 234,218,206[658] + 183,210,180[573] 

15. 1906 Craig Pearsall (208): 226,265,186[677] + 204,179,215[598] + 243,215,173[631] 

17. 1903 Bob Whybrow (212): 171,238,202[611] + 256,239,241[736] + 170,222,164[556] 

18. 1887 Rey Torres (207): 246,171,234[651] + 170,170,242[582] + 211,227,216[654] 

19. 1885 Ken Tu (203): 172,211,222[605] + 222,211,231[664] + 235,189,192[616] 

20. 1882 Aaron Franklin (209): 242,167,203[612] + 258,213,183[654] + 184,220,212[616] 

21. 1878 Roy Andrews (208): 257,180,183[620] + 213,246,170[629] + 181,238,210[629] 

22. 1874 Frosty Gorostiaga (200): 210,193,241[644] + 204,235,187[626] + 167,244,193[604] 

23. 1861 Mario Cordedda (220): 236,246,180[662] + 231,213,207[651] + 194,192,162[548] 

24. 1855 Tony Stoppel (216): 246,212,185[643] + 191,166,246[603] + 245,145,219[609] 

25. 1854 Simon Gourlay (204): 224,216,203[643] + 181,194,241[616] + 212,207,176[595] 

26. 1842 Robert Chinner (218): 204,217,182[603] + 176,171,208[555] + 257,215,212[684] 

27. 1837 Chris Benson (210): 179,233,212[624] + 258,190,223[671] + 168,193,181[542] 

28. 1836 Paul Campbell (211): 234,211,202[647] + 187,180,204[571] + 246,157,215[618] 

29. 1829 Peter Gallagher (200): 179,253,199[631] + 214,182,208[604] + 165,205,224[594] 

30. 1824 Andrew Thorpe (211): 231,193,186[610] + 209,190,235[634] + 158,199,223[580] 

31. 1812 George Szymanski (201): 212,195,176[583] + 226,200,198[624] + 210,184,211[605] 

32. 1808 Greig Lyas (207): 168,183,223[574] + 181,215,211[607] + 196,196,235[627] 

33. 1801 Geoff Barry (217): 188,201,187[576] + 201,193,244[638] + 256,180,151[587] 

34. 1797 Greg Williams (200): 216,195,209[620] + 246,198,179[623] + 217,158,179[554] 

35. 1792 Ivan Edwards (204): 211,227,176[614] + 200,175,174[549] + 178,223,228[629] 
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36. 1788 Nick Koumandakis (200): 204,185,179[568] + 198,182,200[580] + 202,210,228[640] 

37. 1785 Michael Hill (204): 246,189,180[615] + 197,191,178[566] + 151,234,219[604] 

38. 1709 Scott Quartermaine (215): 205,193,162[560] + 235,180,177[592] + 182,182,193[557] 

39. 1676 Richard Bentley (209): 171,159,173[503] + 189,196,202[587] + 197,227,162[586] 

  Wayne Burton (207): incomplete 

Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 1930 Robin Sands (198): 204,267,234[705] + 189,234,235[658] + 203,197,167[567] 

2. 1884 Graham Hall (194): 214,181,200[595] + 206,181,251[638] + 182,235,234[651] 

3. 1874 Paul Jones (190): 220,245,229[694] + 202,173,193[568] + 237,178,197[612] 

4. 1862 Bill Johnson (196): 208,263,242[713] + 202,191,181[574] + 178,204,193[575] 

5. 1834 Craig Sproule (194): 234,227,194[655] + 182,204,202[588] + 226,160,205[591] 

6. 1821 Alvin Frost (198): 222,187,189[598] + 231,215,201[647] + 190,180,206[576] 

7. 1815 Chris Thomas (181): 186,210,235[631] + 236,178,221[635] + 179,193,177[549] 

8. 1800 Brian Robinson (198): 213,255,169[637] + 216,181,180[577] + 179,174,233[586] 

9. 1797 David Ashton (195): 228,191,197[616] + 216,255,213[684] + 152,200,145[497] 

10. 1778 Terry Bissell (193): 183,210,193[586] + 199,201,169[569] + 200,191,232[623] 

11. 1775 Craig Tarrant (198): 164,247,210[621] + 201,178,223[602] + 182,170,200[552] 

12. 1771 Glenn Lennell (193): 224,169,169[562] + 246,178,198[622] + 181,190,216[587] 

13. 1767 Rob Mason (199): 234,177,203[614] + 246,160,202[608] + 187,177,181[545] 

14. 1766 Chris Caddy (190): 182,213,227[622] + 191,200,212[603] + 180,161,200[541] 

15. 1752 Peter Williams (198): 246,216,201[663] + 195,165,180[540] + 168,200,181[549] 

16. 1743 David Knowland (182): 189,190,189[568] + 183,235,170[588] + 187,209,191[587] 

17. 1742 Lyall Gunn (197): 191,172,190[553] + 177,234,174[585] + 205,202,197[604] 

18. 1733 Ted Tylutki (180): 242,205,147[594] + 212,179,175[566] + 160,215,198[573] 

19. 1729 George Sammut (188): 184,211,184[579] + 185,201,183[569] + 195,195,191[581] 

20. 1723 Darren Burton (199): 149,219,204[572] + 180,188,190[558] + 149,224,220[593] 

21. 1722 Joseph Moraitis (184): 224,198,167[589] + 174,191,212[577] + 192,182,182[556] 

22. 1719 Barry Roussow (195): 223,190,162[575] + 169,191,164[524] + 231,200,189[620] 

23. 1718 Warren Hinchliffe (199): 232,184,212[628] + 191,188,205[584] + 159,158,189[506] 

24. 1717 John Ford (195): 162,209,147[518] + 171,186,232[589] + 200,245,165[610] 

25. 1705 Cameron Wood (198): 233,172,171[576] + 197,192,173[562] + 206,216,145[567] 

26. 1704 John Phillips (191): 169,192,185[546] + 213,208,182[603] + 204,177,174[555] 

27. 1702 Peter Mifsud (192): 246,213,216[675] + 170,161,175[506] + 196,203,122[521] 

28. 1696 Kevin Dowley (192): 234,163,199[596] + 182,172,132[486] + 159,237,218[614] 

29. 1685 Hup Kong (181): 173,202,174[549] + 185,172,179[536] + 194,224,182[600] 

30. 1683 Peter Lowe (180): 174,187,196[557] + 164,200,212[576] + 168,183,199[550] 

Senior Male, Classic All Events 
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31. 1680 Jeff Stewart (197): 167,155,172[494] + 195,224,216[635] + 159,193,199[551] 

32. 1679 Andrew Nicol (185): 181,184,199[564] + 157,217,160[534] + 197,189,195[581] 

33. 1673 Peter Ninnis (192): 177,198,214[589] + 165,223,157[545] + 173,211,155[539] 

34. 1672 Brian Bridges (187): 225,223,160[608] + 206,153,150[509] + 172,212,171[555] 

35. 1670 Ray Tilla (196): 152,234,196[582] + 208,166,169[543] + 192,180,173[545] 

36. 1669 Steve Floyd (199): 146,190,168[504] + 143,169,219[531] + 195,215,224[634] 

36. 1669 Phil Crawford (199): 221,203,161[585] + 212,218,264[694] + 125,147,118[390] 

38. 1658 John Romanelli (188): 212,141,190[543] + 208,221,210[639] + 167,152,157[476] 

39. 1647 Roger Onley (183): 132,179,156[467] + 162,200,157[519] + 210,224,227[661] 

40. 1644 Phillip Brown (193): 168,165,205[538] + 207,159,131[497] + 226,180,203[609] 

41. 1629 Michael Williams (181): 144,150,219[513] + 194,170,146[510] + 217,208,181[606] 

42. 1604 Daryl Gillett (186): 204,170,200[574] + 230,113,176[519] + 197,143,171[511] 

43. 1591 John Fryer (197): 228,147,200[575] + 168,175,156[499] + 200,131,186[517] 

43. 1591 Bill Aravidis (191): 216,215,182[613] + 179,158,167[504] + 162,170,142[474] 

45. 1585 Gary Lear (188): 193,184,225[602] + 150,180,173[503] + 151,191,138[480] 

46. 1499 Roy Lings (185): 169,163,182[514] + 188,168,169[525] + 147,158,155[460] 

Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 1860 Gary Pett (179): 226,183,253[662] + 186,209,234[629] + 176,197,196[569] 

2. 1855 Shaun McGuire (177): 212,222,182[616] + 188,245,214[647] + 152,241,199[592] 

3. 1791 Joe Tomasinski (178): 197,214,185[596] + 203,174,215[592] + 202,237,164[603] 

4. 1779 John Brizzi (177): 197,184,202[583] + 190,178,267[635] + 203,198,160[561] 

5. 1762 Terry McGrath (176): 197,186,193[576] + 247,156,191[594] + 214,158,220[592] 

6. 1753 Brian Flynn (175): 212,227,223[662] + 179,158,187[524] + 168,223,176[567] 

7. 1723 Daniel Maier (175): 222,193,223[638] + 174,171,203[548] + 164,190,183[537] 

8. 1702 Grant James (173): 166,173,188[527] + 200,201,231[632] + 200,169,174[543] 

9. 1694 Manfred Jankowski (177): 206,176,193[575] + 169,180,199[548] + 199,201,171[571] 

10. 1678 Jeff Perkins (177): 133,159,197[489] + 186,213,170[569] + 183,222,215[620] 

11. 1653 Richie Palmer (178): 158,223,177[558] + 213,163,212[588] + 192,165,150[507] 

12. 1647 Jeff Peakman (178): 158,188,170[516] + 168,154,188[510] + 188,224,209[621] 

13. 1634 Bill Martha (178): 188,193,167[548] + 172,191,217[580] + 145,178,183[506] 

14. 1625 Graeme Etheridge (166): 161,216,168[545] + 177,190,194[561] + 159,177,183[519] 

15. 1618 Ray Muller (171): 175,186,182[543] + 169,155,176[500] + 177,226,172[575] 

15. 1618 Richard Wallace (166): 171,227,192[590] + 186,150,159[495] + 203,181,149[533] 

17. 1613 Michael McLaren (162): 147,199,186[532] + 132,226,190[548] + 182,191,160[533] 

18. 1612 Gary Fechner (172): 190,199,172[561] + 162,182,208[552] + 163,165,171[499] 

19. 1609 Allan Yew (171): 214,185,158[557] + 179,196,192[567] + 120,175,190[485] 

Senior Male, A Grade All Events 
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20. 1606 Keith Piper (176): 164,199,214[577] + 170,159,170[499] + 178,181,171[530] 

21. 1594 Grant Barsby (168): 175,173,183[531] + 189,179,192[560] + 165,173,165[503] 

22. 1581 Ron Lafferty (173): 142,179,214[535] + 158,204,158[520] + 187,176,163[526] 

23. 1580 Mark Louk (169): 186,181,201[568] + 190,165,156[511] + 213,129,159[501] 

24. 1579 Alan Bennett (171): 186,158,199[543] + 154,204,150[508] + 166,152,210[528] 

25. 1570 Michael Pope (167): 171,206,181[558] + 156,193,187[536] + 161,169,146[476] 

26. 1567 Richard Wayling (177): 154,180,166[500] + 158,189,166[513] + 164,208,182[554] 

27. 1561 Richard Makins (176): 188,164,168[520] + 186,159,204[549] + 190,125,177[492] 

28. 1551 Bob Troy (174): 171,183,144[498] + 183,180,176[539] + 180,190,144[514] 

29. 1530 Peter Abbey (167): 197,177,196[570] + 124,164,173[461] + 158,151,190[499] 

30. 1529 Edo Brands (177): 125,220,157[502] + 177,181,169[527] + 156,154,190[500] 

31. 1525 Brian Lockley (162): 136,171,167[474] + 175,147,167[489] + 188,197,177[562] 

32. 1524 Wally Menzies (169): 181,177,179[537] + 235,137,212[584] + 143,117,143[403] 

33. 1517 Murray Walker (177): 181,149,156[486] + 190,201,148[539] + 155,177,160[492] 

34. 1516 Kym Shepperd (179): 149,191,147[487] + 118,190,231[539] + 179,176,135[490] 

35. 1504 Lito O'Campo (172): 200,177,166[543] + 131,181,171[483] + 150,170,158[478] 

36. 1498 Lance Hickey (171): 159,176,162[497] + 181,184,159[524] + 174,186,117[477] 

37. 1497 Kevin Wills (160): 179,183,169[531] + 165,146,165[476] + 133,187,170[490] 

38. 1490 Barry Harney (168): 222,147,148[517] + 136,178,166[480] + 157,172,164[493] 

39. 1489 Jon Hartnett (174): 183,171,193[547] + 146,167,185[498] + 138,164,142[444] 

40. 1476 Andrew Bocevski (163): 147,122,182[451] + 167,170,170[507] + 134,192,192[518] 

41. 1473 Stephen Hurren (166): 124,179,235[538] + 120,190,148[458] + 146,179,152[477] 

42. 1471 Jeff Kemp (163): 187,152,149[488] + 159,165,187[511] + 177,149,146[472] 

43. 1469 Roger De Witt (164): 184,156,204[544] + 158,149,160[467] + 136,140,182[458] 

44. 1457 Peter Gourlay (176): 148,130,164[442] + 159,180,191[530] + 169,151,165[485] 

45. 1455 Gary Slipper (169): 130,235,173[538] + 142,156,158[456] + 175,146,140[461] 

46. 1451 Peter Maczi (167): 151,160,141[452] + 146,168,180[494] + 139,189,177[505] 

47. 1445 Bill Wilson (162): 212,157,178[547] + 122,167,162[451] + 149,153,145[447] 

48. 1441 John Guest (174): 158,176,149[483] + 129,166,168[463] + 157,171,167[495] 

49. 1430 Dave Woodward (171): 146,208,185[539] + 139,126,159[424] + 161,158,148[467] 

50. 1410 Jacek Piekart (168): 198,121,143[462] + 191,159,167[517] + 177,110,144[431] 

51. 1397 Derek Lietz (170): 190,125,181[496] + 157,139,154[450] + 166,134,151[451] 

52. 1388 Bruce Bryce (170): 136,167,156[459] + 150,130,154[434] + 176,190,129[495] 

53. 1385 Alan Gray (161): 158,135,128[421] + 149,162,151[462] + 164,192,146[502] 

54. 1366 Jeff Salt (176): 143,168,153[464] + 200,128,131[459] + 128,145,170[443] 

55. 1354 Kym Willis (169): 138,119,125[382] + 153,165,188[506] + 140,135,191[466] 

56. 1301 Alex Paterson (169): 169,123,156[448] + 134,125,140[399] + 147,177,130[454] 



 8 

Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 1628 Eddie Forrest (148): 177,175,195[547] + 174,169,214[557] + 197,147,180[524] 

2. 1546 Marek Czernecki (145): 191,162,158[511] + 167,166,181[514] + 174,159,188[521] 

3. 1508 Mal Lillie (159): 201,168,166[535] + 216,157,188[561] + 113,166,133[412] 

4. 1446 Dan Kirkwood (153): 136,168,141[445] + 181,188,169[538] + 171,131,161[463] 

5. 1421 Frank Davie (153): 153,211,135[499] + 178,179,129[486] + 154,148,134[436] 

6. 1400 Ubaldo Lucas (157): 155,153,180[488] + 136,170,149[455] + 169,131,157[457] 

7. 1348 Dennis Thompson (129): 129,115,182[426] + 171,171,126[468] + 132,156,166[454] 

8. 1268 Karl Siewa (141): 150,131,130[411] + 142,165,145[452] + 128,136,141[405] 

9. 1257 Peter Tarvydas (150): 147,163,139[449] + 112,106,167[385] + 126,146,151[423] 

10. 1246 Peter Stockdill (144): 157,161,150[468] + 138,125,128[391] + 146,125,116[387] 

11. 1138 Bruce Gane (125): 151,162,125[438] + 112,133,150[395] + 93,109,103[305] 

Senior Male, Open Singles 
Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 722 Norm Green (209) 227,215,280 [722] 

2. 719 Lawrie Hill (207) 244,237,238 [719] 

3. 716 Mick Talevski (229) 248,213,255 [716] 

4. 711 Garry Crick (203) 247,217,247 [711] 

5. 706 Roy Searle (201) 227,233,246 [706] 

6. 701 John House (208) 220,245,236 [701] 

7. 694 Martin Muxworthy (219) 267,211,216 [694] 

8. 683 Jim Bakirtzidis (206) 224,264,195 [683] 

9. 677 Craig Pearsall (208) 226,265,186 [677] 

10. 675 Chris Kirwin (205) 201,218,256 [675] 

11. 663 Mike Fergusson (207) 242,217,204 [663] 

12. 662 Mario Cordedda (220) 236,246,180 [662] 

13. 660 Brian Looby (211) 200,278,182 [660] 

14. 651 Rey Torres (207) 246,171,234 [651] 

15. 647 Paul Campbell (211) 234,211,202 [647] 

16. 646 Steve Johnstone (203) 180,225,241 [646] 

17. 644 Frosty Gorostiaga (200) 210,193,241 [644] 

17. 644 Rey Torres (207) 212,249,183 [644] 

19. 643 Tony Stoppel (216) 246,212,185 [643] 

Senior Male, B Grade All Events 
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19. 643 Simon Gourlay (204) 224,216,203 [643] 

21. 631 Peter Gallagher (200) 179,253,199 [631] 

22. 625 Garry Crick (203) 170,237,218 [625] 

23. 624 Chris Benson (210) 179,233,212 [624] 

24. 621 Mario Cordedda (220) 213,228,180 [621] 

25. 620 Roy Andrews (208) 257,180,183 [620] 

25. 620 Greg Williams (200) 216,195,209 [620] 

27. 617 Mario Cordedda (220) 195,242,180 [617] 

28. 615 Michael Hill (204) 246,189,180 [615] 

29. 614 Ivan Edwards (204) 211,227,176 [614] 

30. 612 Aaron Franklin (209) 242,167,203 [612] 

31. 611 Bob Whybrow (212) 171,238,202 [611] 

31. 611 Aaron Franklin (209) 181,250,180 [611] 

33. 610 Andrew Thorpe (211) 231,193,186 [610] 

34. 605 Ken Tu (203) 172,211,222 [605] 

34. 605 Garry Crick (203) 201,201,203 [605] 

36. 603 Robert Chinner (218) 204,217,182 [603] 

36. 603 Mario Cordedda (220) 244,171,188 [603] 

38. 599 Aaron Franklin (209) 210,168,221 [599] 

38. 599 Andrew Thorpe (211) 219,208,172 [599] 

40. 598 Roy Andrews (208) 200,210,188 [598] 

41. 595 Steve Lenton (202) 211,204,180 [595] 

42. 593 Jim Karakostas (210) 221,213,159 [593] 

43. 591 Mike Fergusson (207) 176,210,205 [591] 

44. 583 Roy Andrews (208) 216,189,178 [583] 

44. 583 George Szymanski (201) 212,195,176 [583] 

46. 577 Wayne Burton (207) 179,223,175 [577] 

47. 576 Geoff Barry (217) 188,201,187 [576] 

47. 576 Steve Lenton (202) 194,187,195 [576] 

49. 574 Greig Lyas (207) 168,183,223 [574] 

50. 571 Greg Williams (200) 224,209,138 [571] 

51. 568 Nick Koumandakis (200) 204,185,179 [568] 

52. 560 Scott Quartermaine (215) 205,193,162 [560] 

53. 559 Chris Kirwin (205) 174,205,180 [559] 

53. 559 Ivan Edwards (204) 182,228,149 [559] 

55. 558 Ken Tu (203) 194,173,191 [558] 

56. 557 Aaron Franklin (209) 150,193,214 [557] 
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57. 552 Andrew Thorpe (211) 203,183,166 [552] 

58. 548 Paul Madden (210) 162,190,196 [548] 

59. 547 Jim Bakirtzidis (206) 181,187,179 [547] 

60. 539 Greig Lyas (207) 171,178,190 [539] 

61. 538 Michael Hill (204) 219,171,148 [538] 

62. 529 Andrew Thorpe (211) 181,185,163 [529] 

63. 515 George Szymanski (201) 162,182,171 [515] 

64. 503 Richard Bentley (209) 171,159,173 [503] 

65. 485 Nick Koumandakis (200) 172,163,150 [485] 

66. 477 Chris Benson (210) 174,154,149 [477] 

Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 713 Bill Johnson (196) 208,263,242 [713] 

2. 705 Robin Sands (198) 204,267,234 [705] 

3. 694 Paul Jones (190) 220,245,229 [694] 

4. 675 Peter Mifsud (192) 246,213,216 [675] 

5. 663 Peter Williams (198) 246,216,201 [663] 

6. 655 Craig Sproule (194) 234,227,194 [655] 

7. 637 Brian Robinson (198) 213,255,169 [637] 

8. 631 Chris Thomas (181) 186,210,235 [631] 

9. 628 Warren Hinchliffe (199) 232,184,212 [628] 

10. 623 Warren Hinchliffe (199) 168,247,208 [623] 

11. 622 Chris Caddy (190) 182,213,227 [622] 

12. 621 Craig Tarrant (198) 164,247,210 [621] 

13. 616 David Ashton (195) 228,191,197 [616] 

14. 614 Rob Mason (199) 234,177,203 [614] 

15. 613 Bill Aravidis (191) 216,215,182 [613] 

16. 608 Brian Bridges (187) 225,223,160 [608] 

17. 602 Gary Lear (188) 193,184,225 [602] 

18. 598 Alvin Frost (198) 222,187,189 [598] 

19. 596 Kevin Dowley (192) 234,163,199 [596] 

20. 595 Graham Hall (194) 214,181,200 [595] 

21. 594 Ted Tylutki (180) 242,205,147 [594] 

22. 589 Peter Ninnis (192) 177,198,214 [589] 

22. 589 Joseph Moraitis (184) 224,198,167 [589] 

24. 586 Terry Bissell (193) 183,210,193 [586] 

25. 585 Phil Crawford (199) 221,203,161 [585] 

26. 582 Ray Tilla (196) 152,234,196 [582] 

Senior Male, Classic Singles 
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27. 580 Ray Tilla (196) 187,238,155 [580] 

28. 579 George Sammut (188) 184,211,184 [579] 

29. 576 Cameron Wood (198) 233,172,171 [576] 

30. 575 John Fryer (197) 228,147,200 [575] 

30. 575 Barry Roussow (195) 223,190,162 [575] 

32. 574 Daryl Gillett (186) 204,170,200 [574] 

33. 572 Darren Burton (199) 149,219,204 [572] 

33. 572 Cameron Wood (198) 212,184,176 [572] 

33. 572 Warren Hinchliffe (199) 218,201,153 [572] 

36. 570 Robin Sands (198) 169,212,189 [570] 

37. 568 David Knowland (182) 189,190,189 [568] 

38. 567 Warren Hinchliffe (199) 205,179,183 [567] 

39. 566 Joseph Moraitis (184) 199,197,170 [566] 

40. 564 Andrew Nicol (185) 181,184,199 [564] 

41. 563 John Fryer (197) 205,212,146 [563] 

42. 562 Glenn Lennell (193) 224,169,169 [562] 

43. 557 Peter Lowe (180) 174,187,196 [557] 

44. 556 John Fryer (197) 201,156,199 [556] 

45. 554 Peter Lowe (180) 191,192,171 [554] 

45. 554 David Knowland (182) 200,184,170 [554] 

47. 553 Lyall Gunn (197) 191,172,190 [553] 

48. 552 Peter Ninnis (192) 186,175,191 [552] 

49. 549 Hup Kong (181) 173,202,174 [549] 

49. 549 Brian Bridges (187) 205,159,185 [549] 

51. 547 Brian Bridges (187) 145,169,233 [547] 

52. 546 John Phillips (191) 169,192,185 [546] 

53. 544 Steve Collins (192) 200,156,188 [544] 

54. 543 John Romanelli (188) 212,141,190 [543] 

55. 538 Phillip Brown (193) 168,165,205 [538] 

56. 536 Darren Burton (199) 199,183,154 [536] 

56. 536 Rob Mason (199) 207,180,149 [536] 

56. 536 Ted Tylutki (180) 194,162,180 [536] 

59. 533 Ken Coomber (187) 171,169,193 [533] 

59. 533 Daryl Gillett (186) 136,194,203 [533] 

61. 527 Graham Hall (194) 179,175,173 [527] 

62. 518 John Ford (195) 162,209,147 [518] 

62. 518 Daryl Gillett (186) 158,170,190 [518] 

62. 518 Peter Lowe (180) 160,199,159 [518] 
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68. 504 Steve Floyd (199) 146,190,168 [504] 

69. 503 Roy Lings (185) 186,152,165 [503] 

70. 498 Phil Crawford (199) 169,179,150 [498] 

71. 496 Hup Kong (181) 171,162,163 [496] 

72. 494 Jeff Stewart (197) 167,155,172 [494] 

73. 484 Paul Jones (190) 153,175,156 [484] 

74. 482 Phil Crawford (199) 136,159,187 [482] 

75. 467 Roger Onley (183) 132,179,156 [467] 

75. 467 Hup Kong (181) 166,165,136 [467] 

77. 434 Peter Lowe (180) 139,134,161 [434] 

Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 662 Gary Pett (179) 226,183,253 [662] 

1. 662 Brian Flynn (175) 212,227,223 [662] 

3. 638 Daniel Maier (175) 222,193,223 [638] 

4. 616 Shaun McGuire (177) 212,222,182 [616] 

5. 596 Joe Tomasinski (178) 197,214,185 [596] 

6. 590 Richard Wallace (166) 171,227,192 [590] 

7. 583 John Brizzi (177) 197,184,202 [583] 

8. 577 Keith Piper (176) 164,199,214 [577] 

9. 576 Terry McGrath (176) 197,186,193 [576] 

10. 575 Manfred Jankowski (177) 206,176,193 [575] 

11. 570 Peter Abbey (167) 197,177,196 [570] 

11. 570 Manfred Jankowski (177) 214,169,187 [570] 

13. 568 Mark Louk (169) 186,181,201 [568] 

14. 563 Daniel Maier (175) 152,202,209 [563] 

15. 561 Gary Fechner (172) 190,199,172 [561] 

16. 558 Richie Palmer (178) 158,223,177 [558] 

16. 558 Michael Pope (167) 171,206,181 [558] 

18. 557 Allan Yew (171) 214,185,158 [557] 

19. 553 Daniel Maier (175) 156,206,191 [553] 

20. 550 Richie Palmer (178) 226,134,190 [550] 

21. 548 Bill Martha (178) 188,193,167 [548] 

Senior Male, A Grade Singles 

62. 518 Joseph Moraitis (184) 160,168,190 [518] 

66. 514 Roy Lings (185) 169,163,182 [514] 

67. 513 Michael Williams (181) 144,150,219 [513] 
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26. 543 Lito O'Campo (172) 200,177,166 [543] 

26. 543 Alan Bennett (171) 186,158,199 [543] 

26. 543 Ray Muller (171) 175,186,182 [543] 

26. 543 Michael Pope (167) 183,176,184 [543] 

30. 539 Dave Woodward (171) 146,208,185 [539] 

31. 538 Gary Slipper (169) 130,235,173 [538] 

31. 538 Stephen Hurren (166) 124,179,235 [538] 

33. 537 Wally Menzies (169) 181,177,179 [537] 

34. 536 Manfred Jankowski (177) 182,196,158 [536] 

35. 535 Ron Lafferty (173) 142,179,214 [535] 

36. 532 Michael McLaren (162) 147,199,186 [532] 

36. 532 Michael Pope (167) 198,180,154 [532] 

38. 531 Kevin Wills (160) 179,183,169 [531] 

38. 531 Grant Barsby (168) 175,173,183 [531] 

40. 527 Grant James (173) 166,173,188 [527] 

41. 525 Allan Yew (171) 158,189,178 [525] 

41. 525 Michael Pope (167) 160,178,187 [525] 

43. 523 Roger De Witt (164) 143,198,182 [523] 

44. 520 Richard Makins (176) 188,164,168 [520] 

45. 517 Barry Harney (168) 222,147,148 [517] 

46. 516 Jeff Peakman (178) 158,188,170 [516] 

46. 516 Michael Pope (167) 168,155,193 [516] 

48. 511 Roger De Witt (164) 193,153,165 [511] 

49. 510 Allan Yew (171) 159,189,162 [510] 

50. 502 Edo Brands (177) 125,220,157 [502] 

51. 500 Richard Wayling (177) 154,180,166 [500] 

52. 499 Grant James (173) 192,149,158 [499] 

53. 498 Richie Palmer (178) 153,179,166 [498] 

53. 498 Bob Troy (174) 171,183,144 [498] 

55. 497 Lance Hickey (171) 159,176,162 [497] 

56. 496 Derek Lietz (170) 190,125,181 [496] 

57. 495 Michael Pope (167) 212,139,144 [495] 

58. 489 Jeff Perkins (177) 133,159,197 [489] 

   

   

   

   

22. 547 Bill Wilson (162) 212,157,178 [547] 

22. 547 Jon Hartnett (174) 183,171,193 [547] 

24. 545 Graeme Etheridge (166) 161,216,168 [545] 

25. 544 Roger De Witt (164) 184,156,204 [544] 
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66. 471 Jeff Kemp (163) 176,170,125 [471] 

66. 471 Roger De Witt (164) 168,147,156 [471] 

68. 464 Jeff Salt (176) 143,168,153 [464] 

68. 464 Edo Brands (177) 145,172,147 [464] 

70. 463 Allan Yew (171) 136,158,169 [463] 

71. 462 Lito O'Campo (172) 123,166,173 [462] 

71. 462 Jacek Piekart (168) 198,121,143 [462] 

73. 459 Bruce Bryce (170) 136,167,156 [459] 

74. 452 Peter Maczi (167) 151,160,141 [452] 

75. 451 Andrew Bocevski (163) 147,122,182 [451] 

76. 448 Alex Paterson (169) 169,123,156 [448] 

77. 442 Peter Gourlay (176) 148,130,164 [442] 

78. 421 Wally Menzies (169) 168,123,130 [421] 

78. 421 Alan Gray (161) 158,135,128 [421] 

80. 419 Jacek Piekart (168) 154,134,131 [419] 

81. 403 Jeff Salt (176) 107,154,142 [403] 

82. 382 Kym Willis (169) 138,119,125 [382] 

Senior Male, B Grade Singles 
Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 547 Eddie Forrest (148) 177,175,195 [547] 

2. 535 Mal Lillie (159) 201,168,166 [535] 

3. 511 Marek Czernecki (145) 191,162,158 [511] 

4. 499 Frank Davie (153) 153,211,135 [499] 

5. 488 Ubaldo Lucas (157) 155,153,180 [488] 

6. 487 Mal Lillie (159) 132,164,191 [487] 

7. 468 Peter Stockdill (144) 157,161,150 [468] 

8. 452 Peter Stockdill (144) 154,133,165 [452] 

9. 449 Peter Tarvydas (150) 147,163,139 [449] 

10. 445 Dan Kirkwood (153) 136,168,141 [445] 

59. 488 Jeff Kemp (163) 187,152,149 [488] 

60. 487 Lito O'Campo (172) 162,143,182 [487] 

60. 487 Kym Shepperd (179) 149,191,147 [487] 

62. 486 Murray Walker (177) 181,149,156 [486] 

63. 483 John Guest (174) 158,176,149 [483] 

64. 476 Allan Yew (171) 168,139,169 [476] 

65. 474 Brian Lockley (162) 136,171,167 [474] 
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Senior Male, Classic Doubles 

Senior Male, Open Doubles 
Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 1401 Jim Bakirtzidis (206) 269,192,204 [665], Bob Whybrow (212) 256,239,241 [736] 

2. 1340 Aaron Franklin (209) 202,198,246 [646], Phil Crawford (199) 212,218,264 [694] 

3. 1330 Steve Lenton (202) 212,225,187 [624], Jim Bakirtzidis (206) 224,192,290 [706] 

4. 1327 Jim Bakirtzidis (206) 247,246,236 [729], Craig Pearsall (208) 204,179,215 [598] 

5. 1318 Steve Johnstone (203) 230,234,267 [731], Richard Bentley (209) 189,196,202 [587] 

6. 1297 Mario Cordedda (220) 231,213,207 [651], Mick Talevski (229) 227,205,214 [646] 

7. 1287 Paul Campbell (211) 187,180,204 [571], Martin Muxworthy (219) 230,232,254 [716] 

8. 1277 Paul Madden (210) 196,252,195 [643], Andrew Thorpe (211) 209,190,235 [634] 

9. 1275 Peter Gallagher (200) 214,182,208 [604], Chris Benson (210) 258,190,223 [671] 

10. 1256 Aaron Franklin (209) 258,213,183 [654], Craig Tarrant (198) 201,178,223 [602] 

11. 1240 Glenn Lennell (193) 193,159,195 [547], Mike Fergusson (207) 243,200,250 [693] 

12. 1223 Nick Koumandakis (200) 198,182,200 [580], Steve Lenton (202) 244,222,177 [643] 

13. 1221 Robin Sands (198) 201,248,195 [644], Roy Andrews (208) 199,194,184 [577] 

14. 1216 Darren Burton (199) 180,188,190 [558], Chris Kirwin (205) 234,218,206 [658] 

15. 1210 Jim Karakostas (210) 205,166,248 [619], Craig Pearsall (208) 196,161,234 [591] 

16. 1209 Darren Burton (199) 189,198,171 [558], Chris Kirwin (205) 215,214,222 [651] 

17. 1201 Frosty Gorostiaga (200) 204,235,187 [626], Mike Fergusson (207) 206,177,192 [575] 

18. 1200 Lyall Gunn (197) 177,234,174 [585], Garry Crick (203) 174,226,215 [615] 

19. 1183 Mike Fergusson (207) 205,197,207 [609], Bill Johnson (196) 202,191,181 [574] 

20. 1175 Nick Koumandakis (200) 195,162,195 [552], Greg Williams (200) 246,198,179 [623] 

21. 1170 Rey Torres (207) 170,170,242 [582], Craig Sproule (194) 182,204,202 [588] 

22. 1158 Tony Stoppel (216) 191,166,246 [603], Robert Chinner (218) 176,171,208 [555] 

23. 1150 Brian Looby (211) 191,195,202 [588], Cameron Wood (198) 197,192,173 [562] 

24. 1147 Frosty Gorostiaga (200) 188,192,160 [540], Greig Lyas (207) 181,215,211 [607] 

25. 1139 Graham Hall (194) 156,180,221 [557], Lawrie Hill (207) 204,174,204 [582] 

11. 438 Bruce Gane (125) 151,162,125 [438] 

12. 426 Dennis Thompson (129) 129,115,182 [426] 

13. 415 Peter Stockdill (144) 130,125,160 [415] 

14. 411 Karl Siewa (141) 150,131,130 [411] 

15. 404 Peter Stockdill (144) 150,150,104 [404] 

16. 402 Peter Stockdill (144) 158,126,118 [402] 

17. 399 Dan Kirkwood (153) 144,142,113 [399] 

18. 397 Peter Stockdill (144) 97,157,143 [397] 

19. 371 Peter Stockdill (144) 108,143,120 [371] 
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Senior Male, Classic Doubles 

Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 1349 Chris Thomas (181) 236,178,221 [635], Mike Fergusson (207) 255,259,200 [714] 

2. 1284 Rob Mason (199) 167,198,235 [600], David Ashton (195) 216,255,213 [684] 

3. 1263 Simon Gourlay (204) 181,194,241 [616], Shaun McGuire (177) 188,245,214 [647] 

4. 1192 Alvin Frost (198) 231,215,201 [647], Peter Ninnis (192) 165,223,157 [545] 

5. 1179 John House (208) 215,256,197 [668], Ted Tylutki (180) 129,201,181 [511] 

6. 1177 Glenn Lennell (193) 246,178,198 [622], John Romanelli (188) 173,198,184 [555] 

6. 1177 Ken Tu (203) 222,211,231 [664], Richard Wayling (177) 158,189,166 [513] 

8. 1169 John Phillips (191) 213,208,182 [603], Michael Hill (204) 197,191,178 [566] 

9. 1166 Jeff Stewart (197) 195,224,216 [635], Steve Floyd (199) 143,169,219 [531] 

10. 1152 Paul Jones (190) 202,173,193 [568], Warren Hinchliffe (199) 191,188,205 [584] 

11. 1149 Bill Martha (178) 172,191,217 [580], Terry Bissell (193) 199,201,169 [569] 

12. 1144 Peter Mifsud (192) 170,161,175 [506], Graham Hall (194) 206,181,251 [638] 

13. 1137 Chris Caddy (190) 191,200,212 [603], Andrew Nicol (185) 157,217,160 [534] 

13. 1137 Ray Tilla (196) 208,166,169 [543], Terry McGrath (176) 247,156,191 [594] 

15. 1121 Ken Coomber (187) 192,155,205 [552], Jeff Perkins (177) 186,213,170 [569] 

16. 1117 Brian Robinson (198) 216,181,180 [577], Peter Williams (198) 195,165,180 [540] 

17. 1102 Chris Thomas (181) 193,196,194 [583], Roger Onley (183) 162,200,157 [519] 

18. 1044 Roy Lings (185) 188,168,169 [525], Daryl Gillett (186) 230,113,176 [519] 

19. 1040 Bill Aravidis (191) 179,158,167 [504], Hup Kong (181) 185,172,179 [536] 

20. 1021 Barry Roussow (195) 169,191,164 [524], Phillip Brown (193) 207,159,131 [497] 

21. 1012 Brian Bridges (187) 206,153,150 [509], Gary Lear (188) 150,180,173 [503] 

22. 1005 John Ford (195) 171,175,162 [508], George Sammut (188) 136,213,148 [497] 

23. 983 WA Classic: Hup Kong (181) 189,180,150 [519], Roy Lings (185) 138,175,151 [464] 

26. 1119 George Szymanski (201) 226,200,198 [624], Geoff Barry (217) 148,155,192 [495] 

27. 1072 Roy Searle (201) 154,176,150 [480], Scott Quartermaine (215) 235,180,177 [592] 

28. 1048 Ivan Edwards (204) 200,175,174 [549], John Fryer (197) 168,175,156 [499] 

29. 1043 Richard Bentley (209) 176,172,180 [528], Peter Ninnis (192) 139,205,171 [515] 
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Senior Male, A Grade Doubles 

Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 1264 John Brizzi (177) 190,178,267 [635], Gary Pett (179) 186,209,234 [629] 

2. 1155 Allan Yew (171) 179,196,192 [567], Richie Palmer (178) 213,163,212 [588] 

3. 1142 Digby Harvey (149) 182,167,179 [528], Norm Green (209) 191,179,244 [614] 

4. 1140 Wally Menzies (169) 235,137,212 [584], Ted Tylutki (180) 177,155,224 [556] 

5. 1137 Michael McLaren (162) 132,226,190 [548], Ray Vandine (188) 202,212,175 [589] 

6. 1124 Jeff Perkins (177) 180,179,204 [563], Graeme Etheridge (166) 177,190,194 [561] 

7. 1096 Manfred Jankowski (177) 169,180,199 [548], Daniel Maier (175) 174,171,203 [548] 

8. 1084 Brian Flynn (175) 179,158,187 [524], Grant Barsby (168) 189,179,192 [560] 

9. 1080 Marek Czernecki (145) 167,166,181 [514], Ted Tylutki (180) 212,179,175 [566] 

10. 1074 Dan Kirkwood (153) 195,134,176 [505], Richie Palmer (178) 164,176,229 [569] 

11. 1067 Grant James (173) 159,191,164 [514], Richie Palmer (178) 162,173,218 [553] 

12. 1050 Jon Hartnett (174) 146,167,185 [498], Gary Fechner (172) 162,182,208 [552] 

13. 1049 Murray Walker (177) 190,201,148 [539], Jeff Peakman (178) 168,154,188 [510] 

14. 1048 Keith Piper (176) 170,159,170 [499], Richard Makins (176) 186,159,204 [549] 

15. 1037 Andrew Bocevski (163) 167,170,170 [507], Peter Gourlay (176) 159,180,191 [530] 

16. 1013 Brian Lockley (162) 175,147,167 [489], Lance Hickey (171) 181,184,159 [524] 

17. 997 Stephen Hurren (166) 120,190,148 [458], Bob Troy (174) 183,180,176 [539] 

17. 997 Frank Davie (153) 178,179,129 [486], Peter Lowe (180) 179,171,161 [511] 

19. 995 Bruce Bryce (170) 150,130,154 [434], Mal Lillie (159) 216,157,188 [561] 

19. 995 Ray Muller (171) 169,155,176 [500], Richard Wallace (166) 186,150,159 [495] 

21. 976 Gary Slipper (169) 142,156,158 [456], Ron Lafferty (173) 158,204,158 [520] 

22. 975 Alan Bennett (171) 154,204,150 [508], Roger De Witt (164) 158,149,160 [467] 

23. 967 Kym Willis (169) 157,135,192 [484], Lito O'Campo (172) 131,181,171 [483] 

24. 945 Michael Williams (181) 194,170,146 [510], Marek Czernecki (145) 133,148,154 [435] 

25. 944 Derek Lietz (170) 157,139,154 [450], Peter Maczi (167) 146,168,180 [494] 

26. 942 Alan Gray (161) 149,162,151 [462], Grant James (173) 125,187,168 [480] 

27. 941 Peter Abbey (167) 124,164,173 [461], Barry Harney (168) 136,178,166 [480] 

28. 926 Kym Shepperd (179) 187,178,162 [527], Alex Paterson (169) 134,125,140 [399] 

29. 923 Jeff Kemp (163) 137,176,155 [468], Ubaldo Lucas (157) 136,170,149 [455] 

30. 887 John Guest (174) 129,166,168 [463], Dave Woodward (171) 139,126,159 [424] 

31. 861 Peter Stockdill (144) 138,125,128 [391], Edo Brands (177) 187,158,125 [470] 
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Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 1095 Eddie Forrest (148) 174,169,214 [557], Dan Kirkwood (153) 181,188,169 [538] 

2. 1002 Eddie Forrest (148) 157,178,165 [500], Jacek Piekart (168) 145,179,178 [502] 

3. 944 Dennis Thompson (129) 171,171,126 [468], Kevin Wills (160) 165,146,165 [476] 

4. 903 Bill Wilson (162) 122,167,162 [451], Karl Siewa (141) 142,165,145 [452] 

Senior Male, Open Four Man Teams 
Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 2468 

THE GREEK TEAM: George Sammut (188) 195,195,191 [581], Jim Bakirtzid-

is (206) 223,213,183 [619],Jim Karakostas (210) 223,204,245 [672], Steve Len-

ton (202) 184,212,200 [596] 

2. 2453 

Victoria Open: Martin Muxworthy (219) 246,196,180 [622], Paul Camp-

bell (211) 246,157,215 [618],Mario Cordedda (220) 194,192,162 [548], Mick Talev-

ski (229) 278,198,189 [665] 

3. 2446 
Qld Open Men: Brian Looby (211) 300,217,182 [699], Brian Robinson (198) 173,180,209 

[562],Lawrie Hill (207) 214,199,223 [636], Peter Williams (198) 168,200,181 [549] 

4. 2438 
NSW Men: Jim Karakostas (210) 188,235,209 [632], Craig Pearsall (208) 243,215,173 

[631],Jim Bakirtzidis (206) 213,205,201 [619], Bob Whybrow (212) 170,222,164 [556] 

5. 2423 
Robert Chinner (218) 257,215,212 [684], Tony Stoppel (216) 245,145,219 [609],Mike Fergus-

son (207) 161,194,200 [555], Bill Johnson (196) 178,204,193 [575] 

6. 2390 

WA Open Men: Steve Johnstone (203) 199,257,194 [650], George Szyman-

ski (201) 210,184,211 [605],Roy Searle (201) 202,181,176 [559], Alvin Frost (198) 190,180,206 

[576] 

7. 2386 
Hobart Team 5: Michael Hill (204) 151,234,219 [604], Aaron Franklin (209) 184,220,212 

[616],Craig Tarrant (198) 182,170,200 [552], Garry Crick (203) 211,204,199 [614] 

8. 2311 
ACT MEN: Rey Torres (207) 170,200,198 [568], Craig Sproule (194) 226,160,205 [591],Ken 

Tu (203) 235,189,192 [616], Rob Mason (199) 160,174,202 [536] 

9. 2309 
Northern Australia: Darren Burton (199) 149,224,220 [593], Ivan Edwards (204) 204,210,174 

[588],Kevin Dowley (192) 186,188,181 [555], Chris Kirwin (205) 183,210,180 [573] 

10. 2286 
Qld Open Men: Brian Robinson (198) 193,181,180 [554], Lawrie Hill (207) 200,200,205 

[605],Brian Looby (211) 179,168,213 [560], Cameron Wood (198) 206,216,145 [567] 

11. 2280 
ACT MEN: Rey Torres (207) 211,227,216 [654], David Ashton (195) 152,200,145 [497],Ken 

Tu (203) 153,187,244 [584], Rob Mason (199) 187,177,181 [545] 

12. 2269 
WA Open Men: Geoff Barry (217) 256,180,151 [587], Scott Quartermaine (215) 182,182,193 

[557],Richard Bentley (209) 197,227,162 [586], Peter Ninnis (192) 173,211,155 [539] 
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Senior Male, Classic Four Man Teams 

Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 2381 
Ted's Team: John House (208) 234,178,209 [621], Ted Tylutki (180) 160,215,198 [573],Shaun 

McGuire (177) 152,241,199 [592], Simon Gourlay (204) 212,207,176 [595] 

2. 2324 
NSW Men : Nick Koumandakis (200) 202,210,228 [640], Steve Lenton (202) 172,172,280 

[624],Ray Vandine (188) 168,174,164 [506], Greg Williams (200) 217,158,179 [554] 

3. 2314 
Glenn Lennell (193) 162,170,168 [500], Frosty Gorostiaga (200) 167,244,193 [604],Chris 

Thomas (181) 179,193,177 [549], Roger Onley (183) 210,224,227 [661] 

4. 2296 
Hobart Team 2: Lyall Gunn (197) 205,202,197 [604], Terry McGrath (176) 214,158,220 

[592],John Phillips (191) 204,177,174 [555], Ray Tilla (196) 192,180,173 [545] 

5. 2268 
Victoria Classic: Paul Jones (190) 237,178,197 [612], Joseph Moraitis (184) 192,182,182 

[556],Peter Gallagher (200) 165,205,224 [594], Warren Hinchliffe (199) 159,158,189 [506] 

6. 2260 
NSW: John Ford (195) 200,245,165 [610], Bill Martha (178) 145,178,183 [506],George Sam-

mut (188) 158,178,208 [544], Terry Bissell (193) 201,238,161 [600] 

7. 2252 
Hobart Team 4: Barry Roussow (195) 231,200,189 [620], Peter Maczi (167) 139,189,177 

[505],Andrew Bocevski (163) 134,192,192 [518], Phillip Brown (193) 226,180,203 [609] 

8. 2248 
SA Classic: Glenn Lennell (193) 181,190,216 [587], John Romanelli (188) 167,152,157 

[476],Jeff Stewart (197) 159,193,199 [551], Steve Floyd (199) 195,215,224 [634] 

9. 2164 
Grand Poobas: Chris Benson (210) 168,193,181 [542], David Knowland (182) 187,209,191 

[587],Brian Bridges (187) 172,212,171 [555], Gary Lear (188) 151,191,138 [480] 

10. 2114 
Daryl Gillett (186) 108,185,205 [498], Gary Fechner (172) 137,154,179 [470],George Szy-

manski (201) 181,188,209 [578], Alvin Frost (198) 185,185,198 [568] 

11. 2001 
WA Classic: Bill Aravidis (191) 162,170,142 [474], Hup Kong (181) 194,224,182 [600],Daryl 

Gillett (186) 190,163,114 [467], Roy Lings (185) 147,158,155 [460] 
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Senior Male, A Grade Four Man Teams 
Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 2221 

NSW Restricted: Manfred Jankowski (177) 199,201,171 [571], Jeff Peak-

man (178) 188,224,209 [621],Daniel Maier (175) 164,190,183 [537], Murray Walk-

er (177) 155,177,160 [492] 

2. 2208 
Victoria Restricted: Jeff Perkins (177) 183,222,215 [620], Roger De Witt (164) 136,140,182 

[458],John Brizzi (177) 203,198,160 [561], Gary Pett (179) 176,197,196 [569] 

3. 2139 
ACT: Richard Wayling (177) 164,208,182 [554], Keith Piper (176) 178,181,171 [530],Brian 

Lockley (162) 188,197,177 [562], Barry Harney (168) 157,172,164 [493] 

4. 2091 
Qld Men: Ray Muller (171) 177,226,172 [575], Richard Wallace (166) 203,181,149 

[533],Brian Flynn (175) 168,223,176 [567], Peter Lowe (180) 160,121,135 [416] 

5. 2063 
Hobart Team 1: Derek Lietz (170) 166,134,151 [451], Michael Williams (181) 217,208,181 

[606],Marek Czernecki (145) 174,159,188 [521], Peter Gourlay (176) 169,151,165 [485] 

6. 2015 
WA Restricted: Richie Palmer (178) 192,165,150 [507], Alan Gray (161) 164,192,146 

[502],Dan Kirkwood (153) 171,131,161 [463], Grant James (173) 200,169,174 [543] 

7. 1998 
ACT: Peter Abbey (167) 158,151,190 [499], Lance Hickey (171) 174,186,117 [477],Richard 

Makins (176) 190,125,177 [492], Keith Piper (176) 176,141,213 [530] 

8. 1952 
WA Restricted: Grant James (173) 169,162,161 [492], Eddie Forrest (148) 197,147,180 

[524],Jacek Piekart (168) 177,110,144 [431], Richie Palmer (178) 182,169,154 [505] 

9. 1930 
Qld Men: Frank Davie (153) 154,148,134 [436], Grant Barsby (168) 165,173,165 [503],Bob 

Troy (174) 180,190,144 [514], Stephen Hurren (166) 146,179,152 [477] 

10. 1866 
Tasmania: Michael McLaren (162) 182,191,160 [533], Phil Crawford (199) 125,147,118 

[390],Jon Hartnett (174) 138,164,142 [444], Gary Fechner (172) 163,165,171 [499] 

11. 1851 
SA Restricted: Kym Shepperd (179) 179,176,135 [490], Alex Paterson (169) 147,177,130 

[454],Bruce Bryce (170) 176,190,129 [495], Mal Lillie (159) 113,166,133 [412] 

Senior Male, B Grade Four Man Teams 

Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 1781 
NSW Restricted: Ubaldo Lucas (157) 169,131,157 [457], Bill Wilson (162) 149,153,145 

[447],Karl Siewa (141) 128,136,141 [405], Jeff Kemp (163) 177,149,146 [472] 

2. 1740 
NA Qld: Bruce Gane (125) 93,109,103 [305], Dennis Thompson (129) 132,156,166 

[454],Kevin Wills (160) 133,187,170 [490], Mark Louk (169) 144,164,183 [491] 
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Senior Female, Open All Events 
Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 1894 Robyn Flynn (195): 236,216,181[633] + 265,247,168[680] + 201,192,188[581] 

2. 1817 Mary Dodds (198): 278,172,182[632] + 224,220,232[676] + 157,190,162[509] 

3. 1765 Tracey Crisp (191): 205,192,192[589] + 235,189,192[616] + 191,197,172[560] 

4. 1763 Shelley Neil (217): 199,204,148[551] + 205,246,213[664] + 177,179,192[548] 

5. 1749 Kathy Luxford (195): 182,223,211[616] + 196,170,188[554] + 188,160,231[579] 

6. 1710 Cheryl Walduck (191): 181,227,174[582] + 210,190,166[566] + 184,176,202[562] 

7. 1696 Joyce Alexander (194): 198,170,196[564] + 230,203,169[602] + 165,183,182[530] 

8. 1654 Chris Clark (199): 183,210,180[573] + 223,195,205[623] + 153,153,152[458] 

Senior Female, Classic All Events 
Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 1751 Sarah Knowland (187): 203,176,223[602] + 167,202,223[592] + 221,169,167[557] 

2. 1745 Suzie Salt (177): 163,192,199[554] + 175,233,181[589] + 203,207,192[602] 

3. 1717 Janette Rigby-Sammut (174): 169,128,177[474] + 202,214,209[625] + 179,215,224[618] 

3. 1717 Anna Allez (188): 204,194,180[578] + 190,189,182[561] + 198,180,200[578] 

5. 1693 Sharon Benson (183): 197,188,195[580] + 166,205,188[559] + 188,204,162[554] 

6. 1673 Gale Heley (178): 224,188,171[583] + 199,197,175[571] + 175,153,191[519] 

7. 1663 Kaye Talbot (175): 225,163,189[577] + 141,198,214[553] + 169,176,188[533] 

8. 1658 Maxine Forrest (183): 192,182,163[537] + 181,191,162[534] + 171,191,225[587] 

9. 1621 Robyn Bull (174): 213,146,195[554] + 211,114,177[502] + 199,167,199[565] 

10. 1619 Maria Boulton (182): 149,149,150[448] + 204,215,195[614] + 170,207,180[557] 

11. 1607 Leanne Gorostiaga (179): 171,177,180[528] + 200,186,160[546] + 162,199,172[533] 

12. 1588 Christine Titheradge (179): 184,166,203[553] + 137,209,152[498] + 174,174,189[537] 

13. 1585 Missy Kay (178): 181,178,173[532] + 147,190,184[521] + 182,180,170[532] 

14. 1563 Janine Matheson (178): 179,160,194[533] + 201,139,222[562] + 137,171,160[468] 

15. 1555 Lee Auld (175): 166,185,152[503] + 149,181,172[502] + 163,216,171[550] 

15. 1555 Brenda Thorpe (171): 177,210,204[591] + 164,169,167[500] + 122,213,129[464] 

17. 1544 Shirley Muxworthy (182): 121,192,167[480] + 186,165,201[552] + 167,184,161[512] 

18. 1542 Vivienne Bissell (175): 178,192,136[506] + 176,135,195[506] + 190,175,165[530] 

19. 1539 Vicki Corbett (172): 165,205,147[517] + 169,159,208[536] + 199,140,147[486] 

20. 1534 Shirley Vreugdenburg (183): 180,171,160[511] + 137,200,196[533] + 172,161,157[490] 

21. 1523 Susanne Jack (175): 170,193,143[506] + 167,127,168[462] + 180,162,213[555] 

22. 1516 Helen Pellegrini (175): 178,192,143[513] + 244,154,149[547] + 116,174,166[456] 

23. 1511 Belinda Mifsud (176): 178,190,216[584] + 158,131,140[429] + 155,169,174[498] 
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24. 1505 Karen Smith (178): 153,160,137[450] + 193,170,156[519] + 187,168,181[536] 

25. 1497 Brenda Kirkwood (176): 164,187,123[474] + 198,165,122[485] + 171,188,179[538] 

26. 1482 Sue Raphael (173): 126,157,173[456] + 160,186,145[491] + 201,145,189[535] 

27. 1479 Cheryl Thompson (177): 151,144,154[449] + 162,180,169[511] + 156,185,178[519] 

28. 1467 Maria Somers (174): 139,163,189[491] + 176,146,148[470] + 152,176,178[506] 

29. 1448 Val Porteous (172): 162,180,149[491] + 150,185,158[493] + 139,155,170[464] 

30. 1443 Pam Dowling (173): 155,158,172[485] + 203,175,124[502] + 149,134,173[456] 

31. 1405 Lynne Zambotti (170): 179,159,168[506] + 138,145,177[460] + 170,143,126[439] 

32. 1342 Carol Johnson (170): 161,148,167[476] + 137,148,159[444] + 130,122,170[422] 

33. 1336 Karen Ashton (173): 152,176,155[483] + 157,140,146[443] + 138,140,132[410] 

Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 1644 Nana Heth (168): 205,178,192[575] + 171,173,168[512] + 153,214,190[557] 

2. 1625 Barbara James (159): 192,216,194[602] + 164,163,149[476] + 190,192,165[547] 

3. 1599 Alice Margiolas (162): 176,190,146[512] + 156,209,200[565] + 160,202,160[522] 

4. 1576 Pat Robertson (158): 155,172,166[493] + 197,190,195[582] + 173,166,162[501] 

5. 1562 Judy Lillie (163): 174,222,181[577] + 198,161,170[529] + 135,173,148[456] 

6. 1558 Anna Lane (152): 197,148,201[546] + 193,180,168[541] + 159,139,173[471] 

7. 1550 Susan Baldock (167): 177,185,176[538] + 173,163,208[544] + 143,154,171[468] 

8. 1544 Regina Coomber (165): 148,220,171[539] + 183,167,135[485] + 151,171,198[520] 

9. 1536 Sharyn Crouchen (167): 147,158,147[452] + 168,170,204[542] + 190,193,159[542] 

10. 1528 Wendy Gane (166): 128,192,198[518] + 168,178,191[537] + 165,150,158[473] 

11. 1527 Patricia James (155): 145,213,170[528] + 169,169,162[500] + 149,187,163[499] 

11. 1527 Sue Hancl (160): 136,208,159[503] + 149,226,158[533] + 158,175,158[491] 

13. 1526 Jan Peakman (166): 173,189,156[518] + 146,197,178[521] + 160,174,153[487] 

14. 1504 Chris Niquet (160): 164,154,162[480] + 201,220,156[577] + 161,144,142[447] 

14. 1504 Lyn Hawkes (153): 167,207,176[550] + 133,192,156[481] + 147,134,192[473] 

16. 1500 Marlene Crisp (153): 193,189,202[584] + 162,142,169[473] + 162,131,150[443] 

17. 1497 Nanine Barker (154): 168,175,185[528] + 177,166,146[489] + 146,157,177[480] 

18. 1481 Debbie Staier (157): 131,214,147[492] + 152,151,175[478] + 189,156,166[511] 

19. 1480 Michelle Gunn (157): 172,149,170[491] + 154,191,197[542] + 140,169,138[447] 

20. 1462 Susan Searle (155): 156,135,164[455] + 178,183,145[506] + 176,153,172[501] 

21. 1460 Marian Wieland (165): 166,166,188[520] + 180,151,148[479] + 149,158,154[461] 

22. 1450 Kay Blake (168): 137,166,172[475] + 156,157,130[443] + 157,189,186[532] 

23. 1446 Noelle Bakirtzidis (163): 165,141,151[457] + 166,179,171[516] + 167,131,175[473] 

24. 1443 Bev Jamieson (166): 187,172,134[493] + 155,182,188[525] + 156,138,131[425] 

25. 1435 Evelyn O'Donnell (158): 170,173,125[468] + 166,143,184[493] + 174,145,155[474] 

Senior Female, A Grade All Events 



 23 

26. 1426 Leonie Ince (157): 148,145,181[474] + 156,171,177[504] + 179,150,119[448] 

27. 1418 Roslyn Absalom (160): 151,145,139[435] + 172,137,138[447] + 152,193,191[536] 

27. 1418 Livia Bentley (160): 163,153,158[474] + 137,144,142[423] + 141,200,180[521] 

29. 1411 Nancy Lockley (157): 131,161,144[436] + 151,207,158[516] + 148,156,155[459] 

30. 1410 Jill Quinn (152): 156,148,186[490] + 155,163,177[495] + 171,122,132[425] 

31. 1409 Nola Downie (157): 170,144,163[477] + 155,166,179[500] + 155,118,159[432] 

31. 1409 Ann Gray (152): 145,144,138[427] + 163,190,151[504] + 177,152,149[478] 

33. 1406 Ann McGrath (153): 166,164,159[489] + 144,138,177[459] + 166,148,144[458] 

34. 1392 Paula Troy (160): 152,147,155[454] + 159,189,158[506] + 139,144,149[432] 

35. 1370 Rose Gulyas (168): 168,140,120[428] + 171,150,187[508] + 112,150,172[434] 

36. 1369 Leanne Pole (154): 133,160,124[417] + 157,156,139[452] + 169,147,184[500] 

37. 1362 Chris Frost (151): 125,137,144[406] + 159,147,172[478] + 147,165,166[478] 

37. 1362 Trish Kartman (159): 149,153,140[442] + 149,165,157[471] + 118,179,152[449] 

39. 1347 Marilyn Thompson (152): 186,178,106[470] + 130,148,146[424] + 119,159,175[453] 

40. 1341 JJ Runge (151): 158,141,144[443] + 153,166,153[472] + 123,147,156[426] 

41. 1332 Doreen Robbie (153): 143,139,128[410] + 159,127,174[460] + 167,159,136[462] 

42. 1331 Jo Louend (151): 151,177,167[495] + 164,124,155[443] + 145,118,130[393] 

43. 1328 Carmel Ipock (155): 136,148,162[446] + 135,158,153[446] + 149,148,139[436] 

44. 1327 Carole Cowley (156): 192,149,144[485] + 135,121,130[386] + 128,148,180[456] 

45. 1319 Angie Downes (151): 123,145,136[404] + 148,184,106[438] + 148,183,146[477] 

46. 1317 Debra Maczi (154): 132,142,160[434] + 165,133,139[437] + 146,156,144[446] 

47. 1300 Dallas Archer (156): 155,146,141[442] + 115,132,167[414] + 155,161,128[444] 

48. 1298 Penny Strik (155): 167,133,159[459] + 152,133,131[416] + 130,168,125[423] 

49. 1283 Irene Ryan (160): 130,125,113[368] + 173,169,112[454] + 172,135,154[461] 
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Senior Female, A Grade Singles 

Senior Female, B Grade All Events 
Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 1394 Jean McArthur (149): 166,150,191[507] + 143,135,137[415] + 169,169,134[472] 

2. 1391 Janet Marriott (137): 164,155,142[461] + 160,190,116[466] + 161,155,148[464] 

3. 1382 Kerry Lowe (139): 136,126,128[390] + 181,187,155[523] + 134,147,188[469] 

4. 1379 Lorraine Lambe (145): 153,128,125[406] + 135,156,188[479] + 145,195,154[494] 

4. 1379 Carol Brands (138): 157,124,201[482] + 164,150,130[444] + 135,156,162[453] 

6. 1378 Cheryl Dennis (148): 149,157,148[454] + 169,142,125[436] + 164,166,158[488] 

7. 1367 Cheryl Blinkhorn (145): 137,122,135[394] + 162,198,116[476] + 148,175,174[497] 

8. 1343 Amber Hansen (148): 160,152,164[476] + 154,148,149[451] + 170,151,95[416] 

9. 1332 Carol Lings (142): 125,117,163[405] + 155,138,164[457] + 158,155,157[470] 

10. 1270 Mary Kong (128): 149,142,148[439] + 173,126,135[434] + 109,168,120[397] 

11. 1258 Kim Greenlees (139): 125,131,142[398] + 136,171,174[481] + 127,112,140[379] 

12. 1242 Gail Wilkinson (140): 132,138,134[404] + 114,165,99[378] + 134,181,145[460] 

13. 1190 Trish Longman (143): 136,133,123[392] + 145,146,154[445] + 108,122,123[353] 

14. 1188 Colleen Swan (145): 143,149,147[439] + 117,108,128[353] + 126,140,130[396] 

15. 1187 Anja Krauss (139): 147,115,119[381] + 160,137,141[438] + 104,119,145[368] 

16. 1135 Di Lennell (144): 154,146,139[439] + 102,157,121[380] + 94,92,130[316] 

17. 981 Pam Pope (119): 111,119,128[358] + 127,102,90[319] + 102,101,101[304] 

Senior Female, Open Singles 

Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 633 Robyn Flynn (195) 236,216,181 [633] 

2. 632 Mary Dodds (198) 278,172,182 [632] 

3. 616 Kathy Luxford (195) 182,223,211 [616] 

4. 589 Tracey Crisp (191) 205,192,192 [589] 

5. 582 Cheryl Walduck (191) 181,227,174 [582] 

6. 573 Chris Clark (199) 183,210,180 [573] 

7. 564 Joyce Alexander (194) 198,170,196 [564] 

8. 554 Robyn Flynn (195) 202,173,179 [554] 

9. 551 Shelley Neil (217) 199,204,148 [551] 

10. 508 Robyn Flynn (195) 152,188,168 [508] 

11. 500 Kathy Luxford (195) 174,150,176 [500] 
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Senior Female, Classic Singles 
Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 602 Sarah Knowland (187) 203,176,223 [602] 

2. 591 Brenda Thorpe (171) 177,210,204 [591] 

3. 584 Belinda Mifsud (176) 178,190,216 [584] 

4. 583 Gale Heley (178) 224,188,171 [583] 

5. 580 Sharon Benson (183) 197,188,195 [580] 

6. 578 Anna Allez (188) 204,194,180 [578] 

7. 577 Kaye Talbot (175) 225,163,189 [577] 

8. 554 Suzie Salt (177) 163,192,199 [554] 

8. 554 Robyn Bull (174) 213,146,195 [554] 

10. 553 Christine Titheradge (179) 184,166,203 [553] 

11. 537 Maxine Forrest (183) 192,182,163 [537] 

12. 535 Sarah Knowland (187) 197,170,168 [535] 

13. 533 Janine Matheson (178) 179,160,194 [533] 

14. 532 Missy Kay (178) 181,178,173 [532] 

15. 531 Sharon Benson (183) 178,184,169 [531] 

16. 528 Leanne Gorostiaga (179) 171,177,180 [528] 

17. 524 Janine Matheson (178) 201,151,172 [524] 

18. 517 Vicki Corbett (172) 165,205,147 [517] 

19. 513 Helen Pellegrini (175) 178,192,143 [513] 

20. 511 Shirley Vreugdenburg (183) 180,171,160 [511] 

21. 510 Sarah Knowland (187) 161,166,183 [510] 

22. 506 Vivienne Bissell (175) 178,192,136 [506] 

22. 506 Susanne Jack (175) 170,193,143 [506] 

22. 506 Lynne Zambotti (170) 179,159,168 [506] 

25. 503 Lee Auld (175) 166,185,152 [503] 

26. 500 Lee Auld (175) 152,177,171 [500] 

27. 491 Maria Somers (174) 139,163,189 [491] 

27. 491 Val Porteous (172) 162,180,149 [491] 

29. 490 Susanne Jack (175) 133,177,180 [490] 

30. 485 Pam Dowling (173) 155,158,172 [485] 

31. 483 Karen Ashton (173) 152,176,155 [483] 

32. 480 Shirley Muxworthy (182) 121,192,167 [480] 

33. 477 Janine Matheson (178) 163,160,154 [477] 

34. 476 Carol Johnson (170) 161,148,167 [476] 

35. 474 Janette Rigby-Sammut (174) 169,128,177 [474] 
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Senior Female, Classic Doubles 

35. 474 Brenda Kirkwood (176) 164,187,123 [474] 

37. 456 Maxine Forrest (183) 142,157,157 [456] 

37. 456 Sue Raphael (173) 126,157,173 [456] 

39. 450 Karen Smith (178) 153,160,137 [450] 

40. 449 Cheryl Thompson (177) 151,144,154 [449] 

41. 448 Maria Boulton (182) 149,149,150 [448] 

42. 437 Kaye Talbot (175) 148,151,138 [437] 

Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 602 Barbara James (159) 192,216,194 [602] 

2. 584 Marlene Crisp (153) 193,189,202 [584] 

3. 577 Judy Lillie (163) 174,222,181 [577] 

4. 575 Nana Heth (168) 205,178,192 [575] 

5. 550 Lyn Hawkes (153) 167,207,176 [550] 

6. 546 Anna Lane (152) 197,148,201 [546] 

7. 540 Judy Lillie (163) 157,183,200 [540] 

8. 539 Regina Coomber (165) 148,220,171 [539] 

9. 538 Nana Heth (168) 167,201,170 [538] 

9. 538 Susan Baldock (167) 177,185,176 [538] 

11. 528 Nanine Barker (154) 168,175,185 [528] 

11. 528 Patricia James (155) 145,213,170 [528] 

13. 520 Marian Wieland (165) 166,166,188 [520] 

14. 518 Jan Peakman (166) 173,189,156 [518] 

14. 518 Wendy Gane (166) 128,192,198 [518] 

16. 512 Alice Margiolas (162) 176,190,146 [512] 

17. 503 Sue Hancl (160) 136,208,159 [503] 

18. 495 Jo Louend (151) 151,177,167 [495] 

18. 495 Sue Hancl (160) 181,126,188 [495] 

20. 493 Bev Jamieson (166) 187,172,134 [493] 

20. 493 Pat Robertson (158) 155,172,166 [493] 

22. 492 Debbie Staier (157) 131,214,147 [492] 

23. 491 Michelle Gunn (157) 172,149,170 [491] 

24. 490 Jill Quinn (152) 156,148,186 [490] 

25. 489 Ann McGrath (153) 166,164,159 [489] 

26. 485 Carole Cowley (156) 192,149,144 [485] 

27. 482 Susan Baldock (167) 140,166,176 [482] 

28. 480 Chris Niquet (160) 164,154,162 [480] 
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29. 477 Nola Downie (157) 170,144,163 [477] 

30. 475 Kay Blake (168) 137,166,172 [475] 

31. 474 Leonie Ince (157) 148,145,181 [474] 

31. 474 Livia Bentley (160) 163,153,158 [474] 

33. 470 Marilyn Thompson (152) 186,178,106 [470] 

34. 468 Evelyn O'Donnell (158) 170,173,125 [468] 

35. 459 Penny Strik (155) 167,133,159 [459] 

36. 457 Noelle Bakirtzidis (163) 165,141,151 [457] 

37. 455 Susan Searle (155) 156,135,164 [455] 

38. 454 Paula Troy (160) 152,147,155 [454] 

39. 452 Sharyn Crouchen (167) 147,158,147 [452] 

40. 446 Carmel Ipock (155) 136,148,162 [446] 

41. 443 JJ Runge (151) 158,141,144 [443] 

41. 443 Livia Bentley (160) 160,136,147 [443] 

43. 442 Dallas Archer (156) 155,146,141 [442] 

43. 442 Trish Kartman (159) 149,153,140 [442] 

45. 436 Nancy Lockley (157) 131,161,144 [436] 

46. 435 Roslyn Absalom (160) 151,145,139 [435] 

47. 434 Debra Maczi (154) 132,142,160 [434] 

48. 428 Rose Gulyas (168) 168,140,120 [428] 

49. 427 Ann Gray (152) 145,144,138 [427] 

50. 417 Leanne Pole (154) 133,160,124 [417] 

51. 416 Noelle Bakirtzidis (163) 148,123,145 [416] 

52. 410 Doreen Robbie (153) 143,139,128 [410] 

53. 406 Chris Frost (151) 125,137,144 [406] 

54. 404 Angie Downes (151) 123,145,136 [404] 

55. 382 Ann Gray (152) 134,98,150 [382] 

56. 368 Irene Ryan (160) 130,125,113 [368] 
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Senior Female, A Grade Four Man Teams 

Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 507 Jean McArthur (149) 166,150,191 [507] 

2. 482 Carol Brands (138) 157,124,201 [482] 

3. 476 Amber Hansen (148) 160,152,164 [476] 

4. 461 Janet Marriott (137) 164,155,142 [461] 

5. 454 Cheryl Dennis (148) 149,157,148 [454] 

6. 439 Di Lennell (144) 154,146,139 [439] 

6. 439 Colleen Swan (145) 143,149,147 [439] 

6. 439 Mary Kong (128) 149,142,148 [439] 

9. 424 Janet Marriott (137) 146,143,135 [424] 

10. 406 Lorraine Lambe (145) 153,128,125 [406] 

11. 405 Carol Lings (142) 125,117,163 [405] 

12. 404 Gail Wilkinson (140) 132,138,134 [404] 

13. 398 Kim Greenlees (139) 125,131,142 [398] 

14. 394 Cheryl Blinkhorn (145) 137,122,135 [394] 

15. 392 Trish Longman (143) 136,133,123 [392] 

16. 390 Kerry Lowe (139) 136,126,128 [390] 

17. 381 Anja Krauss (139) 147,115,119 [381] 

18. 358 Pam Pope (119) 111,119,128 [358] 

19. 300 Pam Pope (119) 92,104,104 [300] 

Senior Female, Open Doubles 

Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 1244 Mary Dodds (198) 224,220,232 [676], Chris Clark (199) 164,207,197 [568] 

2. 1237 Mary Dodds (198) 220,165,172 [557], Robyn Flynn (195) 265,247,168 [680] 

3. 1170 Sarah Knowland (187) 160,197,190 [547], Chris Clark (199) 223,195,205 [623] 

4. 1127 Anna Allez (188) 190,189,182 [561], Cheryl Walduck (191) 210,190,166 [566] 



 29 

Senior Female, Classic Doubles 
Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 1187 Gale Heley (178) 199,197,175 [571], Tracey Crisp (191) 235,189,192 [616] 

2. 1167 Joyce Alexander (194) 171,208,174 [553], Maria Boulton (182) 204,215,195 [614] 

3. 1111 Shirley Muxworthy (182) 186,165,201 [552], Sharon Benson (183) 166,205,188 [559] 

4. 1110 Missy Kay (178) 147,190,184 [521], Suzie Salt (177) 175,233,181 [589] 

5. 1097 Kathy Luxford (195) 196,170,188 [554], Suzie Salt (177) 222,148,173 [543] 

6. 1093 Bev Jamieson (166) 155,182,188 [525], Tracey Crisp (191) 224,160,184 [568] 

7. 1080 Vicki Corbett (172) 169,159,208 [536], Susan Baldock (167) 173,163,208 [544] 

8. 1077 Sarah Knowland (187) 226,179,181 [586], Sue Raphael (173) 160,186,145 [491] 

9. 1044 Shirley Vreugdenburg (183) 137,200,196 [533], Cheryl Thompson (177) 162,180,169 [511] 

10. 1017 Karen Smith (178) 193,170,156 [519], Christine Titheradge (179) 137,209,152 [498] 

11. 1010 Janine Matheson (178) 166,161,141 [468], Kaye Talbot (175) 190,172,180 [542] 

12. 991 Helen Pellegrini (175) 244,154,149 [547], Carol Johnson (170) 137,148,159 [444] 

13. 979 Brenda Thorpe (171) 149,159,178 [486], Val Porteous (172) 150,185,158 [493] 

14. 978 Rose Gulyas (168) 171,150,187 [508], Maria Somers (174) 176,146,148 [470] 

15. 971 Belinda Mifsud (176) 158,131,140 [429], Sharyn Crouchen (167) 168,170,204 [542] 

16. 946 Susanne Jack (175) 167,127,168 [462], Janette Rigby-Sammut (174) 148,149,187 [484] 

17. 913 Karen Ashton (173) 135,130,161 [426], Lee Auld (175) 158,160,169 [487] 

Senior Female, A Grade Doubles 

Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 1077 Brenda Thorpe (171) 164,169,167 [500], Chris Niquet (160) 201,220,156 [577] 

2. 1075 Evelyn O'Donnell (158) 166,143,184 [493], Pat Robertson (158) 197,190,195 [582] 

3. 1046 Kim Greenlees (139) 136,171,174 [481], Alice Margiolas (162) 156,209,200 [565] 

4. 1040 Sue Hancl (160) 149,226,158 [533], Nana Heth (168) 159,166,182 [507] 

5. 1035 Nanine Barker (154) 177,166,146 [489], Leanne Gorostiaga (179) 200,186,160 [546] 

6. 1029 Nana Heth (168) 169,153,165 [487], Michelle Gunn (157) 154,191,197 [542] 

7. 1019 Nana Heth (168) 171,173,168 [512], Sue Hancl (160) 202,158,147 [507] 

8. 994 Nancy Lockley (157) 151,207,158 [516], Debbie Staier (157) 152,151,175 [478] 

9. 992 Amber Hansen (148) 154,148,149 [451], Anna Lane (152) 193,180,168 [541] 

10. 985 Regina Coomber (165) 183,167,135 [485], Nola Downie (157) 155,166,179 [500] 

11. 978 JJ Runge (151) 153,166,153 [472], Paula Troy (160) 159,189,158 [506] 

12. 960 Nana Heth (168) 140,170,142 [452], June Cashion (160) 193,124,191 [508] 

13. 950 Ann Gray (152) 163,190,151 [504], Carmel Ipock (155) 135,158,153 [446] 

14. 935 Dallas Archer (156) 115,132,167 [414], Jan Peakman (166) 146,197,178 [521] 

15. 929 Livia Bentley (160) 137,144,142 [423], Susan Searle (155) 178,183,145 [506] 
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16. 925 Leanne Pole (154) 157,156,139 [452], Marlene Crisp (153) 162,142,169 [473] 

17. 920 Penny Strik (155) 152,133,131 [416], Leonie Ince (157) 156,171,177 [504] 

18. 915 Jean McArthur (149) 143,135,137 [415], Patricia James (155) 169,169,162 [500] 

19. 909 Di Lennell (144) 102,157,121 [380], Judy Lillie (163) 198,161,170 [529] 

20. 903 Lynne Zambotti (170) 138,145,177 [460], Kay Blake (168) 156,157,130 [443] 

21. 901 Roslyn Absalom (160) 172,137,138 [447], Irene Ryan (160) 173,169,112 [454] 

22. 898 Jill Quinn (152) 158,157,166 [481], Jo Louend (151) 119,158,140 [417] 

23. 896 Debra Maczi (154) 165,133,139 [437], Ann McGrath (153) 144,138,177 [459] 

24. 883 Chris Frost (151) 115,155,142 [412], Trish Kartman (159) 149,165,157 [471] 

25. 878 Cheryl Dennis (148) 113,151,154 [418], Doreen Robbie (153) 159,127,174 [460] 

26. 865 Jill Quinn (152) 155,163,177 [495], Jo Louend (151) 103,132,135 [370] 

27. 810 Marilyn Thompson (152) 130,148,146 [424], Carole Cowley (156) 135,121,130 [386] 

Senior Female, B Grade Doubles 
Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 917 Angie Downes (151) 148,184,106 [438], Lorraine Lambe (145) 135,156,188 [479] 

2. 889 Trish Longman (143) 147,135,126 [408], Lyn Hawkes (153) 133,192,156 [481] 

3. 838 Carol Brands (138) 164,150,130 [444], Carol Lings (142) 130,137,127 [394] 

4. 823 Trish Longman (143) 145,146,154 [445], Gail Wilkinson (140) 114,165,99 [378] 

5. 792 Carol Brands (138) 132,134,121 [387], Mary Kong (128) 131,119,155 [405] 

6. 791 Anja Krauss (139) 160,137,141 [438], Colleen Swan (145) 117,108,128 [353] 

Senior Female, Open Four Person Teams 

Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 2105 
Victoria Ladies: Sarah Knowland (187) 221,169,167 [557], Robyn Flynn (195) 201,192,188 

[581],Chris Clark (199) 153,153,152 [458], Mary Dodds (198) 157,190,162 [509] 
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Senior Female, Classic Four Person Teams 

Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 2212 

WA Open Ladies: Brenda Kirkwood (176) 171,188,179 [538], Maxine For-

rest (183) 171,191,225 [587],Maria Boulton (182) 170,207,180 [557], Joyce Alexan-

der (194) 165,183,182 [530] 

2. 2162 
Qld Open: Belinda Mifsud (176) 155,169,174 [498], Sharyn Crouchen (167) 190,193,159 

[542],Tracey Crisp (191) 191,197,172 [560], Cheryl Walduck (191) 184,176,202 [562] 

3. 2132 

NSW: Susanne Jack (175) 180,162,213 [555], Noelle Bakirtzidis (163) 167,131,175 

[473],Vivienne Bissell (175) 170,141,175 [486], Janette Rigby-Sammut (174) 179,215,224 

[618] 

4. 2028 
Victoria Classic: Val Porteous (172) 139,155,170 [464], Sue Raphael (173) 201,145,189 

[535],Robyn Bull (174) 199,167,199 [565], Brenda Thorpe (171) 122,213,129 [464] 

5. 2027 
Qld: Bev Jamieson (166) 156,138,131 [425], Gale Heley (178) 175,153,191 [519],Christine 

Titheradge (179) 174,174,189 [537], Anna Allez (188) 172,202,172 [546] 

6. 2022 

SA Ladies: Shirley Vreugdenburg (183) 172,161,157 [490], Cheryl Thomp-

son (177) 156,185,178 [519],Leanne Gorostiaga (179) 162,199,172 [533], Nanine Bark-

er (154) 146,157,177 [480] 

7. 2011 
WA Ladies plus 1: Shelley Neil (217) 177,179,192 [548], Chris Niquet (160) 161,144,142 

[447],Susan Searle (155) 186,164,136 [486], Maria Boulton (182) 154,197,179 [530] 

8. 1950 
Hobart Team 3: Vicki Corbett (172) 199,140,147 [486], Nana Heth (168) 153,214,190 

[557],Susan Baldock (167) 143,154,171 [468], Lynne Zambotti (170) 170,143,126 [439] 

9. 1900 
ACT: Rose Gulyas (168) 112,150,172 [434], Karen Ashton (173) 138,140,132 [410],Lee 

Auld (175) 163,216,171 [550], Maria Somers (174) 152,176,178 [506] 
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Senior Female, A Grade Four Person Teams 

Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 1987 
Victoria: Regina Coomber (165) 151,171,198 [520], Roslyn Absalom (160) 152,193,191 

[536],Patricia James (155) 149,187,163 [499], Nola Downie (157) 155,118,159 [432] 

2. 1883 
Hobart Team 6: Kay Blake (168) 157,189,186 [532], Michelle Gunn (157) 140,169,138 

[447],Debra Maczi (154) 146,156,144 [446], Ann McGrath (153) 166,148,144 [458] 

3. 1856 
NA Qld: Cheryl Blinkhorn (145) 148,175,174 [497], Marilyn Thompson (152) 166,156,125 

[447],Carole Cowley (156) 134,170,135 [439], Wendy Gane (166) 165,150,158 [473] 

4. 1829 
ACT: Cheryl Dennis (148) 164,166,158 [488], Doreen Robbie (153) 167,159,136 [462],Anja 

Krauss (139) 104,119,145 [368], Debbie Staier (157) 189,156,166 [511] 

5. 1802 
NSW Restricted: Dallas Archer (156) 155,161,128 [444], Leonie Ince (157) 179,150,119 

[448],Penny Strik (155) 130,168,125 [423], Jan Peakman (166) 160,174,153 [487] 

6. 1745 
Qld Restricted: Amber Hansen (148) 170,151,95 [416], Anna Lane (152) 159,139,173 

[471],JJ Runge (151) 123,147,156 [426], Paula Troy (160) 139,144,149 [432] 

7. 1726 
ACT: Cheryl Dennis (148) 121,136,168 [425], Debbie Staier (157) 150,136,160 [446],Colleen 

Swan (145) 126,140,130 [396], Nancy Lockley (157) 148,156,155 [459] 

8. 1691 
SA Restricted Ladies: Judy Lillie (163) 135,173,148 [456], Di Lennell (144) 94,92,130 [316],Jill 

Quinn (152) 171,122,132 [425], Lorraine Lambe (145) 145,195,154 [494] 

Senior Female, B Grade Four Person Teams 

Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 1756 
WA Restricted: Carol Brands (138) 135,156,162 [453], Carmel Ipock (155) 149,148,139 

[436],Mary Kong (128) 109,168,120 [397], Carol Lings (142) 158,155,157 [470] 

2. 1600 
Hobart Team 7: Pam Pope (119) 102,101,101 [304], Leanne Pole (154) 169,147,184 

[500],Marlene Crisp (153) 162,131,150 [443], Trish Longman (143) 108,122,123 [353] 
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Senior Mixed, Open Doubles 

Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 1302 Shelley Neil (217) 205,246,213 [664], Geoff Barry (217) 201,193,244 [638] 

2. 1119 Kathy Luxford (195) 188,171,171 [530], John Ford (195) 171,186,232 [589 

Senior Mixed, Classic Doubles 
Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 1220 Noelle Bakirtzidis (163) 166,179,171 [516], Steve Lenton (202) 257,202,245 [704] 

2. 1217 Janine Matheson (178) 162,181,216 [559], Robin Sands (198) 189,234,235 [658] 

3. 1194 Vivienne Bissell (175) 176,135,195 [506], Jim Bakirtzidis (206) 256,228,204 [688] 

3. 1194 Janette Rigby-Sammut (174) 202,214,209 [625], George Sammut (188) 185,201,183 [569] 

5. 1182 Kaye Talbot (175) 141,198,214 [553], Roy Andrews (208) 213,246,170 [629] 

6. 1180 Missy Kay (178) 156,191,163 [510], Jim Karakostas (210) 202,245,223 [670] 

6. 1180 Sarah Knowland (187) 167,202,223 [592], David Knowland (182) 183,235,170 [588] 

8. 1154 Janine Matheson (178) 201,139,222 [562], Joe Tomasinski (178) 203,174,215 [592] 

9. 1110 Lee Auld (175) 149,181,172 [502], Rob Mason (199) 246,160,202 [608] 

10. 1102 George Szymanski (201) 203,193,172 [568], Maxine Forrest (183) 181,191,162 [534] 

11. 1100 Jacek Piekart (168) 191,159,167 [517], Joyce Alexander (194) 198,206,179 [583] 

12. 1079 Robyn Bull (174) 211,114,177 [502], Joseph Moraitis (184) 174,191,212 [577] 

13. 1061 Joyce Alexander (194) 230,203,169 [602], Jacek Piekart (168) 176,168,115 [459] 

14. 1043 Sarah Knowland (187) 196,198,168 [562], David Knowland (182) 153,167,161 [481] 

15. 1031 Karen Ashton (173) 157,140,146 [443], David Ashton (195) 179,201,208 [588] 

16. 1028 Pam Dowling (173) 203,175,124 [502], Joe Tomasinski (178) 179,176,171 [526] 

17. 1009 Helen Pellegrini (175) 132,169,169 [470], Kym Shepperd (179) 118,190,231 [539] 

18. 994 Nancy Kay (164) 121,146,137 [404], Norm Green (209) 151,205,234 [590] 

19. 974 Susan Searle (155) 166,136,143 [445], Roy Searle (201) 179,179,171 [529] 

20. 965 Marian Wieland (165) 180,151,148 [479], Kevin Dowley (192) 182,172,132 [486] 
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Senior Mixed, A Grade Doubles 
Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 1108 Barbara James (159) 164,163,149 [476], Grant James (173) 200,201,231 [632] 

2. 1099 Kerry Lowe (139) 181,187,155 [523], Peter Lowe (180) 164,200,212 [576] 

3. 1083 Marlene Crisp (153) 164,145,154 [463], Steve Collins (192) 235,195,190 [620] 

4. 1082 John Romanelli (188) 208,221,210 [639], Jo Louend (151) 164,124,155 [443] 

5. 1057 Carol Lings (142) 155,138,164 [457], Roy Searle (201) 197,192,211 [600] 

6. 1027 Jeff Kemp (163) 159,165,187 [511], Missy Kay (178) 179,159,178 [516] 

7. 987 Cheryl Blinkhorn (145) 162,198,116 [476], Mark Louk (169) 190,165,156 [511] 

7. 987 Dan Kirkwood (153) 178,175,149 [502], Brenda Kirkwood (176) 198,165,122 [485] 

7. 987 Susan Searle (155) 163,165,132 [460], Edo Brands (177) 177,181,169 [527] 

10. 950 Roy Lings (185) 161,160,192 [513], Carol Lings (142) 162,160,115 [437] 

11. 938 Barbara James (159) 179,159,137 [475], Hup Kong (181) 184,142,137 [463] 

12. 937 Jacek Piekart (168) 140,189,130 [459], Chris Frost (151) 159,147,172 [478] 

13. 926 Noelle Bakirtzidis (163) 147,127,193 [467], Jeff Salt (176) 200,128,131 [459] 

13. 926 Mary Kong (128) 173,126,135 [434], Hup Kong (181) 143,159,190 [492] 

15. 912 Cheryl Dennis (148) 169,142,125 [436], Richard Wayling (177) 146,174,156 [476] 

Senior Mixed, B Grade Doubles 

Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 972 Kym Willis (169) 153,165,188 [506], Janet Marriott (137) 160,190,116 [466] 

2. 932 Bruce Gane (125) 112,133,150 [395], Wendy Gane (166) 168,178,191 [537] 

3. 855 Michael Pope (167) 156,193,187 [536], Pam Pope (119) 127,102,90 [319] 

4. 836 Peter Tarvydas (150) 112,106,167 [385], Lyn Hawkes (153) 147,146,158 [451] 

Senior Mixed, Open Four Man Teams 

Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 2369 
Victoria Mixed: Andrew Thorpe (211) 158,199,223 [580], Sharon Benson (183) 188,204,162 

[554],Shirley Muxworthy (182) 167,184,161 [512], Paul Madden (210) 226,264,233 [723] 

2. 2111 
Northern Australia: Roy Andrews (208) 144,178,172 [494], Kaye Talbot (175) 169,176,188 

[533],John Fryer (197) 200,131,186 [517], Robin Sands (198) 203,197,167 [567] 
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Senior Mixed, Classic Four Man Teams 

Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 2287 
Brian Robinson (198) 179,174,233 [586], Anna Allez (188) 198,180,200 [578],Peter 

Mifsud (192) 158,201,113 [472], Graham Hall (194) 182,235,234 [651] 

2. 2179 
Qld Restricted: Karen Smith (178) 187,168,181 [536], Chris Caddy (190) 180,161,200 

[541],Andrew Nicol (185) 197,189,195 [581], Peter Mifsud (192) 196,203,122 [521] 

3. 2160 
NA Qld: Marian Wieland (165) 149,158,154 [461], Pam Dowling (173) 149,134,173 

[456],Ivan Edwards (204) 178,223,228 [629], Kevin Dowley (192) 159,237,218 [614] 

4. 2156 
NSW : Kathy Luxford (195) 188,160,231 [579], Missy Kay (178) 182,180,170 [532],Suzie 

Salt (177) 203,207,192 [602], Jeff Salt (176) 128,145,170 [443] 

5. 2144 
Northern Australia: Robin Sands (198) 186,213,155 [554], Kaye Talbot (175) 132,170,191 

[493],Janine Matheson (178) 137,171,160 [468], Roy Andrews (208) 181,238,210 [629] 

6. 2125 
WA Mixed: Edo Brands (177) 156,154,190 [500], Susan Searle (155) 176,153,172 

[501],Joyce Alexander (194) 167,175,180 [522], Roy Searle (201) 193,185,224 [602] 

7. 2018 
SA Open Mixed: Frosty Gorostiaga (200) 161,174,178 [513], Greig Lyas (207) 196,196,235 

[627],Helen Pellegrini (175) 116,174,166 [456], Carol Johnson (170) 130,122,170 [422] 

Senior Mixed, A Grade Four Man Teams 

Rank Score Bowler(s) 

1. 2128 
NSW Restricted: Evelyn O'Donnell (158) 174,145,155 [474], Pat Robertson (158) 173,166,162 

[501],Vivienne Bissell (175) 190,175,165 [530], Terry Bissell (193) 200,191,232 [623] 

2. 2063 
WA Mixed: Grant James (173) 160,189,179 [528], Chris Frost (151) 91,104,226 [421],Barbara 

James (159) 190,192,165 [547], Alvin Frost (198) 134,213,220 [567] 

3. 2011 
Northern Australia: Kym Willis (169) 140,135,191 [466], Janet Marriott (137) 161,155,148 

[464],Joe Tomasinski (178) 202,237,164 [603], Lito O'Campo (172) 150,170,158 [478] 

4. 1980 

Victoria Mixed: Graeme Etheridge (166) 159,177,183 [519], Jean McAr-

thur (149) 169,169,134 [472],Irene Ryan (160) 172,135,154 [461], Alan Ben-

nett (171) 166,152,210 [528] 

5. 1948 
WA: Daryl Gillett (186) 197,143,171 [511], Barbara James (159) 172,188,169 [529],Livia 

Bentley (160) 141,200,180 [521], Peter Stockdill (144) 146,125,116 [387] 

6. 1920 
Qld Restricted: Kim Greenlees (139) 127,112,140 [379], Alice Margiolas (162) 160,202,160 

[522],Kerry Lowe (139) 134,147,188 [469], Peter Lowe (180) 168,183,199 [550] 
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6. 1920 
Norm Green's Team: Nancy Kay (164) 188,124,138 [450], Peter Tarvydas (150) 126,146,151 

[423],Digby Harvey (149) 108,148,130 [386], Norm Green (209) 226,223,212 [661] 

8. 1890 
WA Restricted: Chris Frost (151) 147,165,166 [478], Ann Gray (152) 177,152,149 [478],Trish 

Kartman (159) 118,179,152 [449], Allan Yew (171) 120,175,190 [485] 

9. 1870 

Gail Wilkinson: Gail Wilkinson (140) 134,181,145 [460], Marilyn Thomp-

son (152) 119,159,175 [453],Carole Cowley (156) 128,148,180 [456], Mark 

Louk (169) 213,129,159 [501] 

10. 1857 
SA Restricted Mixed: Gary Slipper (169) 175,146,140 [461], Ron Lafferty (173) 187,176,163 

[526],Jo Louend (151) 145,118,130 [393], Angie Downes (151) 148,183,146 [477] 

11. 1843 
Hobart Team 8: Wally Menzies (169) 143,117,143 [403], Michael Pope (167) 161,169,146 

[476],Lyn Hawkes (153) 147,134,192 [473], Sue Hancl (160) 158,175,158 [491] 

12. 1838 
Qld Mixed: Grant Barsby (168) 181,148,144 [473], John Guest (174) 157,171,167 [495],Kerry 

Lowe (139) 136,133,134 [403], Dave Woodward (171) 161,158,148 [467] 
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                        MALE:                                   FEMALE: 

Jeff Peakman     NSW     211.47  Alice Margiolas Q’LD    214.22 
Ray Muller            Q’LD      211.38              Sue Hancl               TAS      214.20 
Richard Wallace   Q’LD      210.25              Debra Maczi          TAS      209.29 
Murray Walker     NSW      209.39             Pat Robertson        NSW    207.29 
Joe Tomasinski  NA         208.63             Doreen Robbie       ACT      206.13 
Dan Kirkwood       WA         207.6              Leanne Pole            TAS       203.00 

                       MALE:                                   FEMALE: 

Murray Walker     NSW                                Nancy Lockley    ACT 

                        MALE:                                   FEMALE: 

Warren Hinchcliffe  VIC     207.20 Suzie Salt                NSW    194.22 
Robin Sands                    NA         204.56    Leanne Gorostiaga  TAS             185.73 
Steve Floyd                     SA          201.06    Brenda Thorpe         VIC              182.59 

                       MALE:                                   FEMALE: 

Ray Tilla        TAS                                                           Janine Matheson     NA 

                        MALE:                                   FEMALE: 

Peter Stockdill       WA     234.67 Joyce Alexander     WA              221 
Brian Bridges                  VIC        204.56    Susan Searle             WA             218.44 
Wally Menzies                TAS       213.22    Patricia James          VIC              206.50 

                       MALE:                                   FEMALE: 

Ted Tylutki        TAS                                                           Nancy Lockley      ACT 
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                        MALE:                                   FEMALE: 

Mick Talevski  VIC     238.12   Chris Clark             VIC     200.38  
Tony Stoppel        SA          226.16                         Robyn Flynn          VIC     198.47 
Bill Johnson          SA          225.20                         Shelley Neil           WA     197.47 
Garry Crick           TAS        220.12   Mary Dodds          VIC     196.94 
Jim Karakostas    NSW      217.38                         Cheryl Walduck     Q’LD  195.67 
Rob Chinner        SA           214.56                         Kathy Luxford        NSW  191.13 

                       MALE:                                   FEMALE: 

Jim Bakirtzidis     NSW     Anna Allez         Q’LD 


